

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE  
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO FISH CREEK THOROUGHFARE  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
1173-0853 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	\$648,331.00
2) JERDON ENTERPRISES, L.P.	\$683,067.50
3) TLC TRUCKING & CONTRACTING, INC.	\$703,742.44

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/45



I, Victoria F. Mundie, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO FISH CREEK THOROUGHFARE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
 1173-0853 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.		2) JERDON ENTERPRISES, L.P.		3) TLC TRUCKING & CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>STORM SEWER SYSTEMS ITEMS</b>									
1.	24" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	321	\$100.00	\$32,100.00	\$120.00	\$38,520.00	\$131.64	\$42,256.44
2.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,011.00	\$16,044.00
3.	3:1 SLOPED END SECTION FOR 24" RCP (INCLUDES 4" SLOPE PAVING, HORIZONTAL REBAR PROTECTION AND PRECAST RCP END), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,057.00	\$12,228.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	321	\$1.00	\$321.00	\$2.00	\$642.00	\$1.00	\$321.00
5.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	161	\$25.00	\$4,025.00	\$11.25	\$1,811.25	\$25.00	\$4,025.00
6.	STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	161	\$40.00	\$6,440.00	\$11.25	\$1,811.25	\$10.00	\$1,610.00
7.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH (V-BOTTOM, 6:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES DEMUCKING AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	461	\$5.00	\$2,305.00	\$16.00	\$7,376.00	\$11.00	\$5,071.00
8.	EXCAVATION OF OVERFLOW SWALE (V-BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	117	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$52.00	\$6,084.00	\$44.00	\$5,148.00
9.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC FENCING, INLET PROTECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,339.00	\$3,339.00
10.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 3:1 SLOPED END SECTION AND BRICK WALL PLUG EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,003.00	\$1,003.00
11.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE TOP AND BRICK WALL PLUG MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,003.00	\$1,003.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 1 ITEMS</b>					<b>\$79,331.00</b>		<b>\$85,424.50</b>		<b>\$92,048.44</b>
<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>									
1.	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	993	\$76.00	\$75,468.00	\$83.00	\$82,419.00	\$63.00	\$62,559.00
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	437	\$70.00	\$30,590.00	\$75.00	\$32,775.00	\$56.00	\$24,472.00
3.	2" TYPE "D" HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (INCLUDES 8" CRUSHED LIMESTONE FLEXIBLE BASE) FOR PROPOSED TURN LANES AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,600	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$36.00	\$57,600.00
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB ON PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	860	\$7.00	\$6,020.00	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$6.00	\$5,160.00
5.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB WITH 18" CONCRETE APRON (6" DEPTH), INCLUDES ADDITIONAL CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AS REQUIRED IN DETAIL (95% STANDARD PROCTOR), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,941	\$16.00	\$47,056.00	\$21.00	\$61,761.00	\$17.00	\$49,997.00
6.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION) INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,221	\$8.00	\$25,768.00	\$7.00	\$22,547.00	\$7.00	\$22,547.00
7.	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	81	\$240.00	\$19,440.00	\$162.00	\$13,122.00	\$158.00	\$12,798.00
8.	SELECT FILL FOR MEDIAN ROADSIDE DITCH, COMPACTED TO (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH 8" LIFTS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,100	\$16.00	\$17,600.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00	\$32.00	\$35,200.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO FISH CREEK THOROUGHFARE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
 1173-0853 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.		2) JERDON ENTERPRISES, L.P.		3) TLC TRUCKING & CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	FILL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF TURN LANES, PAVERS AND CURB APRON, (EXCESS FILL DIRT TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$29.00	\$10,150.00
10.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$17,017.00	\$17,017.00
11.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,134.00	\$3,402.00
12.	WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS (INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS), PER DETAIL SHEET 21, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
13.	80-MM, 4' X 8' ANTIQUE TERRA COTTA HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS BY PAVESTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1,950	\$11.00	\$21,450.00	\$11.00	\$21,450.00	\$13.00	\$25,350.00
14.	80-MM, 4' X 8' CHARCOAL BORDER, HOLLAND STONE PAVERS BY PAVESTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	250	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00
15.	ESSEX BRAND, BLACK POWDER COAT STOP SIGN, PER DETAIL SHEET 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
16.	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$9.00	\$432.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$48.00
17.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT FOR PHASE 1 AND 2), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$34,685.00	\$34,685.00
18.	2" TYPE "D" HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7,874	\$12.50	\$98,425.00	\$11.50	\$90,551.00	\$13.00	\$102,362.00
19.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TEMPORARY ASPHALT DRIVEWAY AND SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	295	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$2.00	\$590.00
20.	2" SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, BASE AND SUBGRADE AND TIE INTO PROPOSED 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	268	\$1.00	\$268.00	\$10.00	\$2,680.00	\$13.00	\$3,484.00
21.	2" SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, BASE AND SUBGRADE AND TIE INTO PROPOSED 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	188	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	\$16.00	\$3,008.00
22.	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB WITH 18" CONCRETE APRON AND TIE-INTO PROPOSED 6" CONCRETE CURB WITH 18" CONCRETE APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$18,520.00	\$18,520.00
23.	STAGE 1 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	677	\$6.00	\$4,062.00	\$10.00	\$6,770.00	\$13.00	\$8,801.00
24.	ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE (BLACK BASE) VARIABLE DEPTH FOR INSIDE LANES ALONG SOUTHBOUND FISH CREEK THOROUGHFARE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	419	\$200.00	\$83,800.00	\$230.00	\$96,370.00	\$216.00	\$90,504.00
25.	2" SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, EXPOSE CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$816.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$538,440.00</b>		<b>\$587,683.00</b>		<b>\$597,234.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCNG), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
4.	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO FISH CREEK THOROUGHFARE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 FEBRUARY 5, 2019  
 1173-0853 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.		2) JERDON ENTERPRISES, L.P.		3) TLC TRUCKING & CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
6.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
7.	4-INCH SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, AS PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00
8.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
9.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
10.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
11.	EXTRA ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
12.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
13.	EXCESS PAVEMENT SPOILS, EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO STAY ON-SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN 8" LIFTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$30,560.00</b>		<b>\$9,960.00</b>		<b>\$14,460.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL SECTION 1 ITEMS					\$79,331.00		\$85,424.50		\$92,048.44
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$538,440.00		\$587,683.00		\$597,234.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$30,560.00		\$9,960.00		\$14,460.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$648,331.00</b>		<b>\$683,067.50</b>		<b>\$703,742.44</b>